Food and Agriculture
Organization of the
United Nations

{gg’ “ CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE AND

Republi of Serbla WM [NDUSTRY OF SERBIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,

FORESTRY AND
WATER MANAGEMENT

Programme

WTO, MARKET ACCESS AND FISH TRADE

19-21 June 2018, Belgrade, Serbia

Day 1 - 19 June

SESSION 1

SESSION 2

Overview / Countries

Overview

08.30-09.00

09.00-09.30

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.40

10.40-11.10

11.10-11.50

11.50-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-14.40

14.40-15.20

15.20-15.50

15.50-17.10

17.10-17.30

Registration and coffee
Opening remarks:
* Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management of Serbia (name tbc)

¢ Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Serbia (name tbc)

¢ Victoria Chomo, Senior Fisheries and Aquaculture Officer, Regional Office for Europe and
Central Asia FAO REU

e Aina Afanasjeva, Director, International Organisation for the Development of Fisheries and
Aquaculture in Europe (EUROFISH)

Climate change and implications for fish trade, John Ryder, FAO

Fisheries and the WTO - existing trade rules, and negotiations on fisheries subsidies
Clarisse Morgan, WTO

Coffee break

The EU Common Fisheries Policy and its market pillar, Frangiscos Nikolian/Chiara Bacci,
European Commission, DG MARE

FAO FISHSTAT global trends and Fish Outlook Model projections, Stefania Vannuccini, FAO

Lunch

Trade overview: focus on the Central and Eastern European region,
Ekaterina Tribilustova, EUROFISH

Country presentations:

e Serbia e Albania
e Azerbaijan e Belarus
Coffee break

® Bosnia and Herzegovina ® Georgia

e Montenegro * Republic of Moldova

* Russian Federation e The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

e Turkey e Ukraine

Questions and Answers



Jerg LIy
'

als
Food and Agriculture ¥ (S ~’J’ ¥
Organization of the w -‘ Egmgﬂé}?.}wn !l .—_1_‘_, ;1 o t ()
United Nations L ‘F INDUSTRY DF SERBIA TR T T

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE.
FORFSTRY AND
WATER MANAGEMENT

Day 2 - 20 June

09.00-09.40 Food safety and quality assurance requirements, John Ryder, FAO
o 09.40-10.20 Certification and traceability to combat IUU fishing, Victoria Chomo, FAO REU
=z
O g 10.20-11.00 Market access and seafood trade from a Norwegian perspective, Bjgrkum Ane Storvestre,
77 g Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries, Norway
w
m 11.00-11.30 Coffee break
Vg
11.30-12.10 Freshwater aquaculture products: consumer demand and perceptions, Ekaterina
Tribilustova, EUROFISH
< 12.10-12.50 Building green and blue national strategies for fisheries, Robert Hamwey, United Nations
Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD)
zZ
O =& 12.50-14.20 Lunch
— ©
% 3 14.20-15.00 Fish value chain gap analysis, Pavel Kiparisov, FAO REU
L
W 15.00-15.40 Storage and transport — from farm to market, Eva Kovacs, FAO REU
g
o
O 3
= = 15.40-16.40 Interactive group work: to identify key challenges and opportunities facing the
O 090 post-harvest fisheries and aquaculture sectors and propose recommendations and solutions
(7) v to address them.
(Vg &
Ll § 16.40 Closing remarks: FAO and the Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management of
(V)] ] Serbia
=
Day 3 — 21 June (a.m.)
06.30-14.00 Field visit to Principal Duo processing facilities in €acak (including lunch)

(Departure from Belgrade Hotel Marriott)



