







Programme

WTO, MARKET ACCESS AND FISH TRADE

19-21 June 2018, Belgrade, Serbia

		Day 1	19 June
	08.30-09.00	Registration and coffee	
	09.00-09.30	Opening remarks:	
		• Ministry of Agriculture, Forest	ry and Water Management of Serbia (name tbc)
		Central Asia FAO REU	ies and Aquaculture Officer, Regional Office for Europe and ernational Organisation for the Development of Fisheries and
	09.30-10.00	Climate change and implication	ns for fish trade, John Ryder, FAO
<u>—</u>	10.00-10.40	Fisheries and the WTO – existing trade rules, and negotiations on fisheries subsidies Clarisse Morgan, WTO	
/iew	10.40-11.10	Coffee break	
SESSION	11.10-11.50	The EU Common Fisheries Police European Commission, DG MAR	cy and its market pillar, Frangiscos Nikolian/Chiara Bacci, RE
S	11.50-12.30	12.30 FAO FISHSTAT global trends and Fish Outlook Model projections, Stefania Vannuccini, FAO	
	12.30-14.00	Lunch	
	14.00-14.40	Trade overview: focus on the Central and Eastern European region, Ekaterina Tribilustova, EUROFISH	
S	14.40-15.20	Country presentations:	
N 2		• Serbia	• Albania
		• Azerbaijan	• Belarus
SESSIO	15.20-15.50	Coffee break	
SE	15.50-17.10	Bosnia and Herzegovina	• Georgia
J		• Montenegro	Republic of Moldova
		• Russian Federation	• The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
		• Turkey	• Ukraine
	17.10-17.30	Questions and Answers	









Day 2 - 20 June

SESSION 3	Sectors	09.00-09.40 09.40-10.20 10.20-11.00 11.00-11.30 11.30-12.10	Food safety and quality assurance requirements, John Ryder, FAO Certification and traceability to combat IUU fishing, Victoria Chomo, FAO REU Market access and seafood trade from a Norwegian perspective, Bjørkum Ane Storvestre, Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries, Norway Coffee break Freshwater aquaculture products: consumer demand and perceptions, Ekaterina Tribilustova, EUROFISH
SESSION 4	Sectors	12.10-12.50 12.50-14.20 14.20-15.00 15.00-15.40	Building green and blue national strategies for fisheries, Robert Hamwey, United Nations Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD) Lunch Fish value chain gap analysis, Pavel Kiparisov, FAO REU Storage and transport – from farm to market, Eva Kovacs, FAO REU
SESSION 6	Interactive group work	15.40-16.40 16.40	Interactive group work: to identify key challenges and opportunities facing the post-harvest fisheries and aquaculture sectors and propose recommendations and solutions to address them. Closing remarks: FAO and the Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management of Serbia

Day 3 - 21 June (a.m.)

06.30-14.00 Field visit to Principal Duo processing facilities in Čačak (including lunch)
(Departure from Belgrade Hotel Marriott)